U.S. CAGE Code 06324
M
ic
ro
-D
C
om
bo

Combo Solder Cup Micro-D
for High Power Applications
HOW TO ORDER COMBO SOLDER CUP MICRO-D
Series Shell Finish
Shell Size
and Insert
Arrangement
Termination
Type Hardware
GMPM 1 –  Cadmium
2  –  Nickel
4 – Black Anodize
5 – Gold
6 – Chem Film
B112P
B112R
D112P
D112R
D113P
D113R
E113P
E113R
G101P
G101R
G103P
G103R
G111P
G111R
S – Solder Cup B
P
M
M1
S
S1
L
K
F
R
H
Sample Part Number
GMPM 2 –  G111P S B
Plug Connector
with TwistPin signal contacts
and socket 2mm power contacts
Receptacle Connector
with socket TwistPin signal
contacts and male 2mm power
contacts
G103P
G103S
Stainless Steel
Shell
  3 – Passivated
MOUNTING HARDWARE
B P M M1 S S1 L K F R H
Thru-Hole Jackpost
#2-56

Combo Pre-Wired Micro-D
for High Power Applications
HOW TO ORDER PRE-WIRED MICRO-D POWER CONNECTORS
Series
Shell
Finish
Shell Size
and Insert
Layout
Cable
Entry
Style
 Wire Gage
for #24
Contacts
(AWG)
 Wire Gage
for #16
Contacts
(AWG) Wire Type Wire Color
Wire
Length
mm Hardware
GMPM 1 – Cadmium
2 – Nickel
4 – Black
Anodize
5 – Gold
6 – Chem
Film
Stainless
Steel
Shell
  3 – Passivated
B112P
B112R
D112P
D112R
D113P
D113R
E113P
E113R
G101P
G101R
G103P
G103R
G111P
G111R
T - Top
Entry
4 – #24
6 – #26
8 – #28
0  – #30
Omit for D112
and B112
layouts
containing
power contacts
only.
16
18
20
K – M22759/11
600 Vrms
Teflon® (TFE)
J – M22759/33
600 Vrms
Modified Cross-
Linked Tefze®
(ETFE)
E – NEMA HP3-EB
600 VrmsType

boards, these gold plated PC tail contacts are sealed with epoxy
encapsulant and are non-removable.
hoW to oRDER VERtICAL MoUNt pCb CoMbo MICRo-D CoNNECtoRs
series shell Finish
shell size
and Insert
Arrangement shell style
 termination
style hardware
pC tail
Length
GMpM 1 –  Cadmium
2  –  Nickel
4 – Black Anodize
5 – Gold Plated
6 – Chem Film
stainless steel
shell
3 –  Passivated
b112
D112
D112
D113
E113
p – Plug
R – Receptacle
Plug
Receptacle
Cbs
Compact
Vertical Mount
NN  – No Jackpost, No Threaded Insert
pN – Extended Jackpost for .062" (1.6) PCB,
No Threaded Insert
RN – Extended Jackpost for .196" (5.0) PCB,
No Threaded Insert
NU – 2-56 UNC Threaded Insert, No Jackposts
NM – Metric M2 Threaded Insert, No Jackposts
sU – Short Jackpost, 2-56 UNC Threaded Insert
sM – Short Jackpost, M2 Metric Threaded Insert
Rear panel Jackposts
Supplied either with U style 2-56 UNC or M style
M2 Threaded Inserts
tU or tM – 0.094" (2.4) Panel
VU or VM – 0.062" (1.6) Panel
WU or WM – 0.047" (1.2) Panel
XU or XM – 0.031" (0.8) Panel
XU or XM – 0.023" (0.6) Panel
.172
.109
.150
.190
.250
 Length in
Inches
± .015
(0.38)
Sample Part Number
GMpM 2 b112 R Cbs pU – .110
GMR7580 JACkpost optIoNs
NN pN and RN NU, NM sU, sM tU,VU,WU,XU,YU
tM,VM,WM,XM,YM
Thru-Hole  Jackpost Kit
PN – .062 (1.6) PCB
RN – .196 (5.0) PCB
Threaded Inserts Jackpost With Threaded
Insert
Jackpost for Rear Panel
Mounting
PC BOARD
Combo Micro-D
for high power Applications
REV 19 APRIL 2011